BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, 
Mumbai-400 001 and the listing fees for the year 2017-
2018, has been paid.

07.	 SHARE CAPITAL:

During the year under report the authorized share 
capital of the Company increased from Rupees Fifteen 
Crores (Rs.15,00,00,000/-) divided into Seven Crore 
Fifty Lakhs (7,50,00,00) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each 
to Rupees Twenty Two Crores (Rs.22,00,00,000/-) 
divided into Eleven Crores (11,00,00,000) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 2/- each. Further, the issued, subscribed 
and paid up capital of the Company has also been 
increased from Rupees Eleven Crores Eighteen Lakhs 
(Rs.11,18,00,000/-) divided into Five Crores Fifty Nine 
Lakhs (5,59,00,000) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each to 
Rupees Nineteen crores Sixty Lakhs (Rs.19,60,00,000/-) 
divided into Nine Crores Eighty Lakhs (9,80,00,000) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each with the allotment of 
equity shares upon conversion warrants. 

The equity shares have since been listed on BSE Limited.

08.	 SUBSIDIARIES AND ASSOCIATES:

The Company has, as on 31st March, 2017 Five 
subsidiaries namely Aeroflex International Limited,